	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING		C 04/03/2024		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	04/03/2024		
			1	2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD			
MAPLE GL	EN CENTER		F	FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLET		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
F 000	Appendix Z-Emergen Provider and Supplier	quirements for Long Term	F 000				
	Complaint #: NJ0016 NJ00167131, NJ0015 NJ00168198, NJ0017 NJ00170677	56127, NJ00150193,					
	Survey Date: 4/3/24						
	Census: 135						
	Sample: 46 + 3 close	d records					
F 640 SS=B	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite	e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey. g Resident Assessments	F 640		5/31/24		
	a facility completes a facility must encode t each resident in the fa (i) Admission assess (ii) Annual assessmen (iii) Significant change (iv) Quarterly review a	ng data. Within 7 days after resident's assessment, a he following information for acility: ment. nt updates. e in status assessments. assessments. upon a resident's transfer,					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391	
STATEMENT O	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		315328	B. WING			C 04/03/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER				2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 640	is no admission asses §483.20(f)(2) Transm after a facility complet a facility must be capa CMS System informat contained in the MDS standard record layou and that passes stand CMS and the State. §483.20(f)(3) Transm 14 days after a facility assessment, a facility encoded, accurate, and the CMS System, incl (i) Admission assessment (ii) Annual assessment (ii) Significant correct (v) Significant correct assessment. (vi) Quarterly review. (vii) A subset of items reentry, discharge, and (viii) Background (fact initial transmission of does not have an adm §483.20(f)(4) Data for transmit data in the for for a State which has by CMS, in the format approved by CMS. This REQUIREMENT by:	-sheet) information, if there asment. Itting data. Within 7 days tes a resident's assessment, able of transmitting to the tion for each resident in a format that conforms to its and data dictionaries, dardized edits defined by Ittal requirements. Within r completes a resident's must electronically transmit nd complete MDS data to uding the following: nent. it. a in status assessment. ion of prior full assessment. on of prior quarterly upon a resident's transfer, d death. e-sheet) information, for an MDS data on resident that hission assessment. mat. The facility must rmat specified by CMS or, an alternate RAI approved is pot met as evidenced	F	540				
		nd record review, it was icility failed to complete the			How the corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found	d to		

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 13

FORM APPROVED **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING С 315328 B. WING 04/03/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD MAPLE GLEN CENTER FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) F 640 Continued From page 2 F 640 Minimum Data Set (MDS) timely for 1 of 27 have been affected by the practice residents reviewed, Resident #37 and was evidenced by the following: - Resident # 10 Discharged MDS was completed and transmitted on On 3/21/24 at 12:01 PM, the surveyor reviewed -US FOIA (b)(6) was inserviced on the facility assessment task that included the Resident's MDS Assessments. timely submission of MDS in accordance with the federal guideline. The MDS is a comprehensive tool that is federal mandated process for clinical assessment of all - All residents' MDS will be reviewed for compliance. Any identified discrepancies residents that must be completed and transmitted to the Quality Measure System. The facility must will be corrected immediately. electronically transmit the MDS up to 14 days of the assessment being completed. After How the facility will identify other residents transmitting of the MDS, it will generate a quality having the potential to be affected by this measure to enable a facility to monitor the practice. residents decline and progress. - Resident #10 was not affected by this Resident #10 was observed to have an Entry deficient practice. MDS with an Assessment Reference Date (ARD) of and was due to be completed no later What measures will be put into place or . The MDS was not completed until what systemic changes will be made to than ensure that the deficient practice will not recur According to the latest version of the Center for Medicare/Medicaid Services - Resident - MDS audit will be done on all active and Assessment Instrument (RAI) 3.0 Manual discharged residents to ensure that (updated October 2023) page 2-18 reflected discharged MDS are completed and under Entry tracking record with a MDS transmitted in a timely manner. Completion Date which stated "Entry date + 7 calendar days". - All active and discharged residents will be reviewed during the morning report by Further review of Resident #10's MDS the Interdisciplinary Team to ensure that assessment revealed that the resident had an discharge MDS are completed and Admission MDS with an ARD of and was submitted timely. due to be completed no later than . The MDS was not completed until How the facility will monitor its corrective According to the latest version of the Center for actions to ensure that the deficient Medicare/Medicaid Services - Resident practice will not recur i.e. what quality

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 13

PRINTED: 07/16/2024

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FOR	D: 07/16/2024 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315328	B. WING			C / 03/2024
NAME OF PE	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	MAPLE GLEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
			FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 640	Continued From page	23	F 64	10		
	Assessment Instrume	ent (RAI) 3.0 Manual		assurance program will be put into	o place.	
	 (updated October 2023) page 2-16 reflected under Admission (Comprehensive) with a MDS Completion Date which stated "admission date + 13 calendar days". On 3/25/24 at 12:15 PM, the surveyor interviewed the facility's MDS Coordinator #2 who was responsible of completing Resident #10's MDS assessments. The MDS Coordinator could not provide an answer and stated that she will get back to me for further information. 			- Systematic MDS audits for all ac discharged residents will ensure discharged MDS are completed a transmitted timely.		
				- MDS completion and transmission for active and discharged resident carried out by MDS coordinator/de weekly for 4 weeks, then monthly months.	s will be esignee	
	the above concern to	PM, the surveyor discussed the facility's ^{U.S. FOIA (b) (6)} and ^{U.S. FOIA (b) (6)} to further information		- Findings will be discussed in mo meetings and during monthly and quarterly QAPI meetings to ensure recurrence of deficiency.	-	
	Coordinator #1 provid Report of the submitte	AM, the facility's MDS ded a copy of the Validation ed MDS's which confirmed bove MDS assessments				
F 641 SS=C	NJAC 8:39 - 11.1 Accuracy of Assessm CFR(s): 483.20(g)	ients	F 64	11		5/31/24
	resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by:	t accurately reflect the				
	review it was determi	n, interview, and record ned that the facility failed to ⁄inimum Data Set (MDS), an		HOW THE CORRECTIVE ACTIC BE ACCOMPLISHED FOR THOS RESIDENTS FOUND TO HAVE B	E	

Event ID: 8MBQ11

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 13

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315328	B. WING				03/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0.0		
	EN CENTER			12	2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD			
				F/	AIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Continued From page	- 4	F	641				
	assessment tool used			-	AFFECTED BY THE PRACTICE			
		residents, Resident #32,			-Resident #33 - Quarterly MDS			
	#33, #95, and #133, r MDS coding.	eviewed for accuracy of			assessment was corrected and comp on ^{Nu Exec Order 2} 8	leted		
	WDS couling.				-Resident #95 - Quarterly MDS was			
	This deficient practice	was evidenced by the			corrected and completed on WEXECOIDER 26			
	following:				-Resident #32 - Quarterly MDS was			
	1 On $\frac{2}{18}/24$ at $\frac{11}{4}$	8 AM, the surveyor observed			corrected and completed on Resident #133 MDS was corrected a	nd		
		in a reclining chair with their			completed on Mesconorz	ind		
		·			- <mark>US FOIA (b)(6)</mark> was inserviced on accurate completion of MDS/MDS			
		A, the surveyor reviewed			assessment and Interdisciplinary Tea	m		
	Resident #33's hybrid medical records.	(paper and electronic)			were also inserviced on accurate completion of the MDS assessment			
	medical records.				Comprehensive training for			
		d (AR) documented the			and designee on the			
		es that included but were not			importance of accurate MDS complet	ion		
	limited to, NJ Exec	Order 26.401			-All residents MDS assessments revi to ensure compliance	ewed		
	A review of a Quarter	y MDS assessment, dated			-Resident # 33 was not affected by th	is		
	NJ Exec Order, indicated the f	acility completed a Brief			deficient practice.			
		status (BIMS) with Resident			-Resident # 95 was not affected by th	is		
	indicated the resident	red a ^{we} out of 15 which had NJ Exec Order 26.4b1			deficient practice. -Resident # 32 was not affected by th	is		
	In Section	n ^{™≝} NJ Exec Order 26.4b1,			deficient practice.	10		
		er 26.4b1, Resident #33			-Resident # 133 was not affected by	his		
	was coded as using	IJ Exec Order 26.4b1.			deficient practice.			
	A review of the Order	Summary Report included a			HOW THE FACILITY WILL IDENTIFY	,		
		ed which read, "NEXECOID			OTHER RESIDENTS HAVING THE			
					POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED BY	THE		
	On 3/21/24 at 12:39 F LPN #1 about Reside	PM, the surveyor interviewed nt #33. LPN#1 stated			-All Residents have the potential to b affected by this practice.	e		

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 13

CENTER STATEMENT (-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ì í		CONSTRUCTION	PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315328	B. WING			04/03/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•					
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER				2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				
F 641	resident was Wexeromered with LPN #1 in the roo Resident #33 was out chair. The resident's b upper, NJ Exec Order resident had NJ Exec Order resident had NJ Exec Order MDS Coordinator #1 N used to NJ Exec Order were not used in the f reviewed with MDS co MDS assessment of F coordinator #1 stated error and that N Exec Order facility. MDS coordinat assessment would be 2. On 3/18/24 at 11:46 Resident #95 N Exec Order observed the resident N Exec Order 26:401 with stated observed the resident On 3/21/24 at 9:40 AM Resident #95's hybrid medical records. The Admission Recor resident had diagnose limited to, NJ Exec Order A review of a Quarter	to be used as an Execodent in bed. LPN #1 stated the and was U ExecOrder 26.4b1 The surveyor went on to observe the ExecOrder 26.4b1 to f bed in the reclining bed was observed with 26.4b1 . LPN# 1 stated the er 26.4b1 used as ExecOrder 20.4b1 acility. The surveyor ordinator #1 the quarterly Resident #33. MDS the coding was a data entry were not used in the tor #1 stated the MDS corrected. 5 AM, the surveyor observed and surveyor bed NJ ExecOrder 26.4b1 a colored a state and the surveyor b cordinator b coding was a data entry b coding was a data entry corrected . b composition . The resident tr 26.4b1 . The surveyor b corrected . b code NJ ExecOrder 26.4b1 corrected . corrected . 	F	641	 WHAT MEASURES WILL BE PUT INTPLACE OR WHAT SYSTEMIC CHANGES WILL BE MADE TO ENSU THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE W NOT RECUR. -MDS audit will be done on all active a discharge residents to ensure that all MDS are accurately completed in a tin manner. -All active and discharged residents w be reviewed during the morning report the Interdisciplinary Team to ensure the all MDS are completed and submitted accurately and timely. HOW THE FACILITY WILL MONITOR ITS CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TO ENSURE THAT THE DEFICIENT PRACTICE WILL NOT RECUR, I.E., WHAT QUALITY ASSURANCE PROGRAM WILL BE PUT INTO PLAC -MDS accuracy and transmission audi active and discharged residents will completed by the MDS Coordinator/designee weekly x 4 weel and then monthly x 2 months. -Any findings will be reported to the Administrator and DON and discussed morning meeting -MDS audits findings will also be discussed during the monthly and quarterly QAPI meetings. 	RE ILL nd hely by at E E t for ss,		

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 13

	MENT OF HEALTH AN					FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, <i>í</i>		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315328	B. WING				C 103/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER				12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Interview for Mental S #95. The resident scorindicated the resident scorindicated the resident scorindicated the resident In NJ Exec Ord was coded as using A review of the Order physician's order date On 3/21/24 at 12:39 F LPN # 1 about Reside resident was with NJ Exec Order 26 surveyor went with LF #95's bed. The reside use. LPN# 1 explaine NJ Exec Order 26 NI Exec Order 26 NI Exec Order 26 NI Exec Order 26 MDS Coordinator #1 used to NJ Exec Order were not used in the f reviewed with MDS co MDS assessment of F coordinator #1 stated NJ Exec Order 26.451 was #1 stated the MDS as corrected. 3. On 3/18/24 at 11:47	Additional and a second	F	641			

Event ID: 8MBQ11

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 13

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,		E CONSTRUCTION	(SURVEY LETED
		315328	B. WING					03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER				12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	Ē	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	observed that Reside receiving NJ Exec (6.4b1 . The surveyor also nt #32 was in the process of	F	641				
	medical records. The	AR reflected that Resident he facility with medical uded but not limited to						
	assessment tool used management of care, that the resident had							
	A review of the NJ Exec Administration Record order dated V Execord for signed by the nurses NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 care wa	d revealed a physician's " <mark>NJ Exec Order 26.4b1</mark> which were indicating that the						
		Q/MDS under Section .4b1 Care which was						
	the facility's MDS Coor responsible of complet assessments. The MI	eting Resident #32's MDS DS Coordinator could not id stated that she will get						
	On 3/26/24 at 10:15 A	AM, the stated to the						

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 13

	MENT OF HEALTH AN	D HUMAN SERVICES					FORM): 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING					C 03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER				2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	[PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	surveyor that it was constructed as the second medical charge MDS to acute hospital. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6)) Documentation (DPD) for Resident #133 that Resident #133 with a family. Review of the second the facility that included but were NJ Exec Order 2000 Review of the "A sect Discharge MDS for R section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated, "That resident must have entered the Assessment Instrume October 2023) on Charge NDS on Charge NDS on Charge NDS on Charge NDS for R section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated, "That resident must have entered the Assessment Instrume October 2023) on Charge NDS on Charge NDS on Charge NDS on Charge NDS for R section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated, "That resident must have entered the According to the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated, "That resident must have entered the According to the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated Note the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated Note the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated Note the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated Note the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ Exec Order 2000 NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). Stated Note the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). State Note the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6). State Note the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ 25/24 at 10:39 A the US FOIA (b)(6) A so the lates Medicare/Medicaid Section NJ 25/24 A	AM, the surveyor reviewed art for Resident #133 S was coded for discharge e surveyor reviewed the Discharge Plan) created on "Execoder 200" 200" by the 3. The DPD documented as discharged home with """ 133's Face Sheet (FS) (a f important information ected that the resident was on "Execoder" with diagnosis e not limited to "Execoder 2000" 3.4b1 ion" of the "Execoder 2000" cesident #133 revealed that ler 26.4b1" documented, 6.4b1 AM, the surveyor interviewed The US FOIA (b)(6) NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 . I at incorrectly; it was a typo." it version of the Center for ervices - Resident ent 3.0 Manual (updated apter 2-page 39 st version of the Center for	F 6	41	DEFICIENCY)			

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 13

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315328	B. WING		C 04/03/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GI	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	October 2023). This is to which the resident time of discharge. Knowing to individual was dischar discharge planning. O if the resident was dis apartment, board and group home, transition care. A community re as any house, condor community, whether of another person; retire independent housing Short-Term General H hospital/IPPS): if the r hospital that is contra- provide acute, inpatie predetermined rate as On 3/25/24 at 10:15 A provided the s titled, MDS Remote C date of 12/27/21. The purpose section, "To o RAI process and time On 3/25/24 at 12:57 F with the U.S. FOLA	nt 3.0 Manual (updated tem documents the location is being discharged at the he setting to which the rged helps to inform Code 01, Home/Community: charged to a private home, care, assisted living facility, nal living, or adult foster esidential setting is defined ninium, or apartment in the owned by the resident or ment communities; or for the elderly. Code 04, dospital (acute resident was discharged to a cted with Medicare to nt care and accepts a a payment in full." M, the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) urveyors with a facility policy completion with a revision e policy stated under the ensure compliance with the ly completion of MDS." PM, the survey team met (b) (6) liscuss the MDS coding owledged the errors and errors that were discovered.	F 641			
	NJAC 8:39-11.1, 11.2 Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(et Professional Standards	F 658			5/31/24

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 13

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 07/16/2024 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		CONSTRUCTION		LETED	
		315328	B. WING			C 04/03/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER				2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD			
				F	AIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI/ DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	F	658					
	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				 1- RN #1 was re-educated on without and Without Content 26.401 policy medication administration. The nurse received a new medication competence on without a new medication and the new medication and the nurse received a new medication policy. 2- The facility recognizes the risk that residents could potentially be affected the stated deficient practice. 3- Licensed nurses will be re-educated the Nurse Practice Educator or designed on proper protocol for verification of parameters and medication policy. 4- The Director of Nursing or designee do weekly audits for one month follower by monthly audits for another two monto 5- Audit results will be reported at the quarterly Quality Assurance meetingsThe administrator will take corrective action as needed. 	y by by ee will		

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 13

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391	
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING			C 04/03/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER				12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	RN#1 proceeded to re Resident #186, that w of paper along with vi the unit. RN#1 inform documented set Resident #186. RN#1 informed the su Resident #186 were t the beginning of the s issue. The surveyor asked th which were set administering the NJ ex A review of the Admis #186 revealed that the	26.4b1 started on second rate .	F	658				
	Admission Minimum I assessment tool used management of care, that Resident #10 had Status score of to out	d to facilitate the dated ¹¹²⁰⁰⁰⁰⁰⁰⁰⁰ , reflected d a Brief Interview for Mental t of 15, indicating ¹¹²⁰⁰⁰⁰⁰²⁰⁰⁰ ed of Resident #186's Care ⁶⁷²⁰⁰⁰⁰ and titled, "Resident risk for ¹¹¹ Ex Order 26.401 related to diagnosis						

Event ID: 8MBQ11

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 13

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM	D: 07/16/2024 APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	• •		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING			C 04/03/2024		
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE GI	EN CENTER				I2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR	RECTION		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF	IX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE		COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	× 10	Í -	050				
F 030	Continued From page NJ Exec Order 26		F	658				
	Th	ne documented "Goal" was,						
	Resident #186's NJ Exe NJ Exec Order 26	^{c Order 26.4b1} will remain within						
	"Interventions" include	ed, "Assess and monitor						
	NJ Ex Order 26.4	b1 to						
	physicians."							
	-	ed the facility's Policies and						
		neral Dose Preparation and ation." Documented under						
		ation of medication, Facility						
		neasures required by Facility						
		Law, including but not g: 4.1.5 If necessary obtain						
	vital signs."							
	On 3/22/24 at 3:30 PI	M, the surveyor informed the						
	U.S. FOIA (b) (6)	and						
	U.S. FOIA (b) (6) of additional information	the issue. There was no						
	NJAC 8:39 - 27.1							

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 13

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		060224	B. WING		C 04/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER		ADDLE RIVER R WN, NJ 07410	OAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLET
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000		
	standards in the New 8:39, standards for li Facilities. The facility Correction, including deficieny and ensure implemented. Failure result in enforcement the provisions of the	e to correct deficiencies may t action in accordance with New Jersey Administrative er 43E, enforcement of			
S 560		ory Access to Care comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and	S 560		5/31/24
	by: Complaint #NJ00170 Complaint #NJ00150 Based on observation pertinent facility doct determined the facility required minimum di ratios as mandated to This deficient praction following: Reference: NJ State 112. An Act concernin nursing homes and as Revised Statutes. Be It Enacted by	6127 on, interview, and review of		Preparation and/or execution of this of Correction does not constitute ar admission or agreement by the Pro the truth of the facts alleged or core set forth in this statement of deficient The Plan of Correction is prepared executed solely because it is requir the provision of federal and state la This Plan of Correction constitutes facility's credible allegation of comp - How the Corrective action will be accomplished for the residents four have been affected. All residents have the potential to b affected by this deficient practice	n vider of clusion ncies. and/or red by w. the v. the liance.

Electronically Signed

05/03/24

8MBQ11

If continuation sheet 1 of 5

STATEMEN	Sey Department of Hea T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		060224	B. WING		C 04/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER		DDLE RIVER R VN, NJ 07410	OAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENCY DEFICIENCE DEFICIENCE			
S 560	Continued From page	e 1	S 560		
	effective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithstand requirements as may every nursing home a P.L.1976, c.120 (C.3) to P.L.1971, c.136 (C maintain the following- to-resident ratios: (1) one certified residents for the day (2) one direct cal residents for the ever fewer than half of all certified nurse aides, shall be signed in to aide and shall perform and (3) one direct cal residents for the nigh direct care staff mem certified nurse aide a	uirements for nursing homes ding any other staffing be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursuant 2:26:2H-1 et seq.) shall g minimum direct care staff nurse aide to every eight shift; re staff member to every 10 ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be and each staff member work as a certified nurse n certified nurse aide duties; re staff member to every 14 t shift, provided that each ber shall sign in to work as a and perform certified nurse		 What measures will be put into plasystematic changes made to ensure deficient practice will not recur Director of Nursing, Nursing Ha Administrator, and Staffing Coordin were re-educated on the New Jerse staffing mandate Center will continue recruiting functions, which drive various forms media to increase the number of applicants: Continue with and expand recruiting efforts through various media chan increase the number of potential join applicants. Continue with targeted advertising campaigns on social media, local joboards, community newspapers, an participate in job fairs. 	e the ome hator ey sof ment nels to b
	the nursing home, the exempt from any incr ratios for a period of the date of the expan c. (1) The computation staffing ratios shall be place. (2) If the applicat subsection a. of this s a whole number of di certified nurse aides, required direct care s rounded to the next h the resulting ratio, ca is fifty-one hundredth	tion of resident census by e nursing home shall be ease in direct care staffing nine consecutive shifts from sion of the resident census. on of minimum direct care e carried to the hundredth tion of the ratios listed in section results in other than rect care staff, including for a shift, the number of taff members shall be higher whole number when rried to the hundredth place, s or higher.		 Signs posted throughout facility of large bonuses to new hires and the employees that refer them. Continue to form partnerships with nursing schools and educational pr to facilitate student training and train into certified nursing assistants (CN) Continue with weekly staffing calls the regional support team to discuss staffing needs and strategies. Continue with weekly teleconferent assess staffing metrics, review recruitment progress, and adjust strategies as necessary. 	ose ograms nsition VAs). s with ss

STATEMENT	ey Department of Hea OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		
		060224	B. WING		C 04/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER		ADDLE RIVER R WN, NJ 07410	OAD	
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)
PREFIX TAG		EY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560		
	-	he day in which the shift			
	begins.			- How the facility will monitor its corre-	ctive
		ection shall be construed to		actions to ensure compliance	
		staffing requirements for		The Director of Nursing, staffing	
	nursing homes as ma			coordinator and HR coordinator/desig	
		alth for staff other than direct		will maintain a listing of current recruit	
		certified nurse aides, or to		efforts, and document 3 days a week	the
		a nursing home to increase		results of these efforts.	-
	staffing levels, at any			Continue to discuss staffing levels and	
	established minimum	1		strategies at quarterly Quality Assuration	
				meetings to ensure ongoing complian	ce
		sey Department of Health		and identify areas for improvement.	
	Long Term Care Asse	-			
	-	ing Report" for 3 segment		- The Administrator will audit these eff	orts
		the standard survey and		weekly one month, 2 X monthly for 2 months to ensure the Center team is	
	complaints revealing	-		following up on all recruitment tasks.	
	1. For the week of sta				
		22, the facility was deficient		The Administrator /Director of Nursing) or
	-	sidents on 7 of 7 day shifts,		Designee will report findings to the	
		total staff on 1 of 7 evening		Performance Improvement Committee	e
		n total staff for residents on 1		monthly for three months. The	
	of 7 overnight shifts a	as follows:		Performance Improvement Committee	
	07/10/22			evaluate and determine the effectiven	less
		As for 131 residents on the		of the plan to ensure substantial	
	day shift, required at			compliance is achieved and determin	eit
		As for 131 residents on the		further monitoring and evaluation is	
	day shift, required at			required.	
		As for 131 residents on the			
	day shift, required at				
		As for 131 residents on the			
	day shift, required at				
		As for 132 residents on the			
	day shift, required at				
		As to 18 total staff on the			
	evening shift, require				
		staff for 132 residents on			
	-	equired at least 9 total staff.			
		As for 131 residents on the			
	day shift, required at	least to UNAS.			

STATEMEN	sey Department of Hea FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C		(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY	
			A. BUILDING:		С		
		060224	B. WING			/03/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE				
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER		ADDLE RIVER ROA WN, NJ 07410	D			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORREC REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFEREN				(X5) COMPLET DATE	
S 560	Continued From pag	e 3	S 560				
	-07/16/22 had 10 CNAs for 130 residents on the day shift, required at least 16 CNAs.						
	in CNA staffing for re	24, the facility was deficient sidents on 7 of 7 day shift s to total staff on 1 of 7					
	day shift, required at -01/22/24 had 14 CN day shift, required at -01/22/24 had 4 CNA evening shift, required -01/23/24 had 12 CN day shift, required at -01/24/24 had 13 CN day shift, required at -01/25/24 had 13 CN day shift, required at	IAs for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. As to 20 total staff on the ed at least 10 CNAs. IAs for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. IAs for 136 residents on the least 17 CNAs. IAs for 138 residents on the					
	day shift, required at -01/27/24 had 12 CN day shift, required at 3. For the 2 weeks o	least 17 CNAs. IAs for 134 residents on the least 17 CNAs. f staffing prior to survey from					
		24, the facility was deficient sidents on 14 of 14 day					
	day shift, required at -03/04/24 had 11 CN day shift, required at -03/05/24 had 10 CN day shift, required at	IAs for 132 residents on the least 16 CNAs. IAs for 131 residents on the least 16 CNAs.					
	day shift, required at	IAs for 130 residents on the least 16 CNAs. IAs for 128 residents on the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		060224	B. WING		04	C 04/03/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER		ADDLE RIVER ROA WN, NJ 07410	D			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED			N OF CORRECTION (X ACTION SHOULD BE COMP TO THE APPROPRIATE DAT IENCY)		
S 560	day shift, required at -03/08/24 had 11 CN/ day shift, required at -03/09/24 had 14 CN/ day shift, required at -03/10/24 had 13 CN/ day shift, required at -03/11/24 had 9 CNA day shift, required at -03/12/24 had 13 CN/ day shift, required at -03/12/24 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at -03/13/24 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at -03/14/24 had 14 CN/ day shift, required at -03/15/24 had 12 CN/ day shift, required at -03/16/24 had 11 CN/ day shift, required at	least 16 CNAs. As for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 128 residents on the least 16 CNAs. s for 132 residents on the least 16 CNAs. As for 132 residents on the least 16 CNAs. PM, the surveyor discussed cerns with the Licensed istrator (LNHA) and Director A replied, "we're trying very / facility staffing needs added, "we're continuously	S 560				

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NOWDER	A. Building			
315328 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y2	6/6/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GLEN CENTER		12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
		FAIRLAWN. NJ 07410		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE	м	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0640 483.20(f)(1)-(4)	Correction Completed 05/31/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0641 483.20(g)	Correction Completed 05/31/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	F0658 483.21(b)(3)(i)		Correction Completed 05/31/2024
ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #		Correction	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC		Completed	Reg. # LSC			Completed
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATUR	E OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 4/3/2024	UP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED ON			RECTED DEFICIENCIES NCIES (CMS-2567) SEN				
Form CMS	S - 2567B (09/92)	EF (11/06)	-	Page 1 of	1		EVENT ID:	8MBQ12	

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building		DATE OF REVISIT	
060224	B. Wing	Y2	6/6/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GLEN CENTER		12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
		FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEN	N	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM	DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4	Y5	
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correc	ction
Dog #	8:39-5.1(a)	Commisted						امغما
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Compl	leted
LSC		05/31/2024	LSC					
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correc	ction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Compl	leted
LSC			LSC			LSC	·	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correc	ction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Compl	leted
LSC			LSC			LSC	·	
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correc	ction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Compl	leted
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix	Correc	ction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	Compl	leted
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWEI STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR		DATE	
REVIEWEI		REVIEWED BY	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
CMS RO		(INITIALS)						
FOLLOWL 4/3/2024	JP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED ON				S. WAS A SUMMARY OF T TO THE FACILITY?		NO
				Page 1 of 1		EVENT ID:	8MBQ12	

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAD SERVICES CMME NO, 0983-0391 AND RAN OF CORRECTION (X) PROVIDER UPURETURCULA INDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (ALLINES 01 (C) MULTIFIC CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING 01 (C) MULTIFIC CONSTRUCTION (C) MULTIFIC CONSTRUCTION (C) MULTIFIC CONSTRUCTION COLSC DENTIFICATION MULTIFIC CONSTRUCTION (C) MULTI		-	ID HUMAN SERVICES				FORM APPROVED
IMME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, GTV, STATE_ZP CODE IMAPLE OLEN CENTER STREET ADDRESS, GTV, STATE, ZPP CODE INTEL ZP CODE STREET ADDRESS, GTV, STATE, ZPP CODE INTEL ZP CODE STREET ADDRESS, GTV, STATE, ZPP CODE INTEL ZP CODE STREET ADDRESS, GTV, STATE, ZPP CODE INTEL ZP CODE STRE	STATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	· ,			,
1215 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FARLAWN, NJ 07410 PREFIX TAC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ISANDARY STATEMEN			315328	B. WING			04/03/2024
MAPLE GLEIN CENTER FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410 (%1)0 PEETIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCES) DEFICIENCES (EACT TO INSUE OF RECENT NULL REQUILITION ON LISC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREVENT TAG PROVIEETS PLANOF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION ADJULD BE CORRECTIVE ACTION ADJULD BE DEFICIENCY) DROW TAG K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 04/02/2024 and 04/03/2024 Maple Glein Center was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Mediator/Medicar/Medicard 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (INFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (ESC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy K 222 K 222 Egress Doors Doors in a requirements for composed of Type I fire resistant construction. The facility has 159 certified beds. At the time of the survey the census was 135. K 222 K 222 Egress Doors Doors in a required means of egress shall not be equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the use of a lool or key from the egress ide unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking device shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking divice shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking divice shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the clinical securi	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE	
PAUD PRETX TAC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IEACH ODDRICE TO IN A DOUCHES FLAV OF CORRECTION IEACH ODDRICT TO NEADULE DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULTORY OF LISCIDENT PINE NEORMATION 0 PRETX TAC 0 PRE					12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
PRETX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULTORY OR USCIDENTIFING INFORMATION) PREX TAG CEACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COME-INFORMATION K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 ALIfe Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 04/02/2024 and 04/03/2024 Majd Geine Center was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medical at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy K 202 K 222 Egress Doors The facility is divide into 10smoke zones. The generator does approximately 50 % of the building. K 222 SEE Egress Doors Egress Doors K 222 Egress Doors Egress Doors CONS Doors in a required means of egress shall not be equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: K 222 CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING CONS Where special locking arrangements for the dinking divides shall be meade for the rangements Side for the reade on the prevision shall be meade for the rangements Side of the start on the survey the coupsets by: remote control of locks, keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at					FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 04/02/2024 and 04/03/2024 Maple Gien Center was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 433 39(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care OccupancyNaple Gien Center is a 1-story building with a partial basement that was built in 90's, It is composed of Type I fire resistant construction. The facility is divided into 10-smoke zones. The generator does approximately 50 % of the building.K 2225/3/24K 222 SS=ECFR(s): NFPA 101K 2225/3/24Egress Doors using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the elinic al security needs of the patient are used, only one locking drive shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be medife of the rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION
New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 04/02/2024 and 04/03/2024 Maple Glen Center was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicaer/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care OccupancyMaple Glen Center is a 1-story building with a partial basement that was built in 90's, It is composed of Type I fire resistant construction. The facility is divided into 10- smoke zones. The generator does approximately 50 % of the building.K 2225/3/24K 222 SS=EEgress Doors Cors in a required means of egress shall not be equipped with a latch or a lock that requires the use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINCAL INCEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking device shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at	K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		К 0	00		
locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at		New Jersey Departm Survey and Field Ope 04/03/2024 Maple Glo noncompliance with the participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the National (NFPA) 101, Life Safety EXISTING Health Car Maple Glen Center is partial basement that composed of Type I fit The facility is divided generator does appro- building. The facility has 159 c the survey the census Egress Doors CFR(s): NFPA 101 Egress Doors Doors in a required me equipped with a latch use of a tool or key frousing one of the follow arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OF LOCKING Where special locking clinical security needs only one locking device each door and provise	ent of Health, Health Facility erations on 04/02/2024 and en Center was found to be in he requirements for are/Medicaid at 42 CFR of from Fire, and the 2012 Il Fire Protection Association ety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 re Occupancy a 1-story building with a was built in 90's, It is re resistant construction . into 10- smoke zones. The eximately 50 % of the ertified beds. At the time of s was 135. heans of egress shall not be or a lock that requires the om the egress side unless wing special locking R SECURITY THREAT g arrangements for the s of the patient are used, ce shall be permitted on ions shall be made for the	К 2	22		5/3/24
	ABORATORY		· · ·				(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

05/03/2024

PRINTED: 07/16/2024

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT C	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· <i>`</i>		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY PLETED
		315328	B. WING				C 1 03/2024
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GI	LEN CENTER				I2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From page	5.4b1	F	658			
	of paper along with vit	vas written on a white piece tals for other residents on ned the surveyor that the					
	Resident #186 were ta	urveyor that the vitals for aken early in the morning, in shift and that was not an					
	which were NJ Exec Order 26.4	hat RN#1 retake the vitals, and ^{NJ Exec Order 26:451} to ^{20 Order 26:451} to Resident #186.					
	#186 revealed that the the facility with diagno	sion Record for Resident e resident was admitted to oses which included but J Exec Order 26.4b1					
	Admission Minimum E assessment tool used management of care,	d to facilitate the dated ^{Mexecutorer} , reflected d a Brief Interview for Mental					
	Plan initiated on ^{NJ Exec Or} #186 exhibits or is at I	ations related to diagnosis					

Event ID: 8MBQ11

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 13

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315328	B. WING		0	4/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 222	all times; or other suc to the staff at all times 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2 SPECIAL NEEDS LO Where special locking safety needs of the pr Clinical or Security Lo being met. In addition electrical locks that fa upon loss of power to protected by a supery system and the locke complete smoke dete constantly monitored within the locked span and detection system doors upon activation 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2 DELAYED-EGRESS ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed dela installed in accordance permitted on door ass ordinary hazard contec throughout by an app fire detection system automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROL ARRANGEMENTS	ch reliable means available s. 2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 OCKING ARRANGEMENTS g arrangements for the atient are used, all of the bocking requirements are n, the locks must be ail safely so as to release the device; the building is vised automatic sprinkler d space is protected by a ection system (or is at an attended location ce); and both the sprinkler s are arranged to unlock the b. 2.5.2, TIA 12-4 LOCKING yed-egress locking systems ce with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be semblies serving low and ents in buildings protected roved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised ystem. LED EGRESS LOCKING	К 22			
	installed in accordance permitted on door asso ordinary hazard contect throughout by an app fire detection system automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROL ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Eg installed in accordance permitted. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4	ce with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be semblies serving low and ents in buildings protected roved, supervised automatic or an approved, supervised ystem. LED EGRESS LOCKING gress Door assemblies ce with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be				

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(Y2) MULTIP	E CONSTRUCTION	OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETI
K 222	by an approved, super detection system and automatic sprinkler sy 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation provided documentat 04/03/2024, it was do failed to provide 1 of 9 /discharge (illuminate doors with-in the mean accessible and free of impediments to full in or other emergenciess requirements of NFP/ 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2 Findings include: On 04/02/2024 (day of survey entrance at apprequest was made to impediments in the A review of the facility the facility is a single- (9) designated exit dise exit signs above door Visitors would use in to exit the building. Starting at approximation	aildings protected throughout ervised automatic fire an approved, supervised ystem. is not met as evidenced n and review of facility ion on 04/02/2024 and etermined that the facility 9 designated exit access of exit signs above door) ans of egress readily of all obstructions or stant use in the case of fire an accordance with the A 101, 2012 Edition, Section 2.5.2 and 19.2.2.2.6. one of survey) during the oproximately 9:24 AM, a the US FOIA (b)(6) by of the facility lay-out which rooms and smoke facility. / provided lay-out identified -story (1) building with nine scharge doors (illuminated rs) that Resident, Staff and the event of an emergency attely 9:42 AM on 04/02/2024 03/2024 in the presence of	K 222	 Maintenance Supervisor PERMANANTLY disabled the EGRE LOCK leading to the Lobby this wa Completed 4/29/24. There were no doors affected. Every resident or staff has the pot to be affected by this deficient pract The Maintenance Supervisor or designee will make weekly rounds a check all doors and complete in Tels report and then report to the QA Committee monthly X12 months. Admistrator will continue educatir following up with maintenance to en task is completed and reported wee am meeting. 	ns other

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 30

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
K 222 K 291 SS=E	doors (illuminated ex doors) leading into th thumb turn lock on th The thumb turn lock on th The thumb turn lock a door could restrict em designated exit disch A review of an emerg posted in the corridor access doors are the exit discharge door in The Confirmed the observation. The Confirmed the observation.	e one set of corridor access it signs above the double e main lobby revealed a e egress side of the doors. and fastening device on the hergency use of the arge doors. ency evacuation diagram identify the set of double primary doors to reach an the event of an emergency. e findings at the times of s informed of the deficiency c on 04/03/2024 at M. 2.1.6.1 (4).	K 223			
	facility management, facility failed to: Pro- backup emergency lig emergency generator location, independent	it was determined that the vide a functioning battery ghting in 1 of 1 rooms the 's transfer one (1) switch t of the building's electrical cy generator, in accordance		 install a emergency battery back up lig in the generator room. 2. The vendor NETOTOTION will deliver the part and it will arrive the week of 5/5/2 and NETOTOTION will install the BACKUP EMERGENCY battery by 	jht	

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 30

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	0.0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		· · ·	LETED
		315328	B. WING		04/	03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			I2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
K 291	Continued From page	e 4	K 291			
	This deficient practice following:	e was evidenced by the		5/15/24		
	On 04/02/2024 (day of survey entrance at ap request was made to to provide a cop identifies the various compartments in the requested, does the f generator. The support have an Diesel Emer Starting at approxima	facility. The surveyor also acility have an emergency old the surveyor, yes we gency Generator. ttely 9:42 AM on 04/02/2024		3. Maintenance staff will add to the monthly battery light back up log to testing is completed on a monthly schedule and reported to the Administrator and QAPI meeting m x6 months.	ensure	
	building was conduct AM an inspection of t Kohler transfer switch The surveyor observe back-up emergency I At this time the surve facility have a battery	ed no evidence of a battery ight for the transfer switch. yor asked the stored "Does the back-up emergency light switch." The stored looked				
	during the survey exit approximately 1:01 P NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)	during the observation. s informed of the deficiency t on 04/03/2024 at M.				
	NFPA 101:2012 - 19. Exit Signage CFR(s): NFPA 101	2.9.1, 7.9	K 293			5/15/24
	Exit Signage 2012 EXISTING					

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 30

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FC	TED: 07/16/202 RM APPROVE NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
		315328	B. WING _				04/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•	
	LEN CENTER			12	-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
				FA	AIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 293	Exit and directional si accordance with 7.10 also served by the er 19.2.10.1 (Indicate N/A in one-s with less than 30 occ travel is obvious.) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio provided documentat 04/03/2024 in the pre- management, it was failed to: 1) To prov- signs to clearly identi reach an exit dischard This deficient practice following: Reference: NFPA. Life Safety Co Access. Access to et approved, readily visi the exit or way to rea apparent to the occup NFPA Life Safety Co Continuous Illuminati Every sign required to 7.10.7, and 7.10.8.1 si illuminated as require section 7.8, unless of 7.10.5.2.2 Reference: New Jers Code 5:23: International Building 1. Section 1002 Defi	igns are displayed in 9 with continuous illumination mergency lighting system. 5 story existing occupancies upants where the line of exit 7 is not met as evidenced on and review of facility ion on 04/02/2024 and esence of facility determined that the facility ride two (2) illuminated exit fy the exit access path to ge door. e was evidenced by the ode 2012 7.10.1.5.1 Exit xits shall be marked by ible signs in all cases where ch the exit is not readily pants. de 2012 7.10.5.2.1 on. o be illuminated by 7.10.6.3, shall be continuously ed under the provisions of therwise provided in sey Uniform Construction	K	293	 N Ex Order 26.4b1 will install the ILLUMINATED EXIT ACCESS SIGNS be completed 5/15/24 in the following areas: A ABOVE the CORRIDOR DOUBLE DOORS next to resident room 303 B. ABOVE the CORRIDOR DOUBLE DOORS next to resident room 100. All residents and staff have the potential to be affected by this deficie practice. Maintenance will round daily and ch all hall Exit lights to make sure they founction correctly and reviewed in Q monthly x6 months 	nt	

ATEMENT (
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 0	CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY
		315328	B. WING		04/	03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 293	portion of a building of A means of egress co distinct parts, the exit discharge." 2. Section 1011, Exit required. Exits and e marked by an approve from any direction of exits shall be marked in cases where the exit travel is not immediate Exit sign placement es an exit access corride listed viewing distance less, from the nearest On 04/02/2024 (day of survey entrance at apprequest was made to immediate the various compartments in the A review of the facility the facility is a single	s travel from any occupied or structure to a public way. onsists of three separate and t access, the exit and exit it signs: "1011.1 Where exit access doors shall be ved exit sign readily visible egress travel. Access to I by readily visible exit signs xit or the path of egress tely visible to the occupants. shall be such that no point in or is more than 100 feet or the for the sign, whichever is st visible exit sign." one of survey) during the oproximately 9:24 AM, a the US FOIA (b)(6) by of the facility lay-out which rooms and smoke	К 293			
	doors that Residents to exit the building in	esignated exit discharge , Visitors and Staff could use the event of an emergency. ately 9:42 AM on 04/02/2024 /03/2024 presence of the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA				E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024	
IAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		Ş	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI	DE	
IAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 293	Continued From page	27	K 293			
	surveyor observed no exit sign above the connext to Resident room When the fire alarm s smoke doors release open devices, close in would not be able to so on the other side of th down the corridor. 2) On 04/03/2024 at surveyor observed no exit sign above the connext to Resident room When the fire alarm s smoke doors release open devices, close in would not be able to so	approximately 11:55 AM, the o evidence of an illuminated orridor double smoke doors				
	observation. The US FOIA (b)(6) wa Code deficiency durir 04/03/2024 at approx Fire Safety Hazard. NFPA Life Safety Coo NFPA 101:2012- 19.2	imately 1:01 PM. de 101 2012 -7.7				
	Requirements NJAC 8:39 -31.1 and NFPA Life Safety Coo Sprinkler System - In: CFR(s): NFPA 101	le 101 2012 -7.7	K 351			5/3/24

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-	
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLE	
K 351	Continued From page	e 8	K 35 ⁻	1		
	Spinkler System - Ins 2012 EXISTING	tallation				
	construction type, are approved automatic s accordance with NFP Installation of Sprinkle In Type I and II constr measures are permitt sprinkler protection in or local regulations pu In hospitals, sprinkler closets of patient slee of the closet does not sprinkler coverage co required by NFPA 13, Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7	A 13, Standard for the er Systems. ruction, alternative protection a specific areas where state rohibit sprinklers. s are not required in clothes eping rooms where the area t exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as , Standard for Installation of 9.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, , 9.7.1.1(1) is not met as evidenced		1. On 4/29/24 the maintenance Dir	ector	
	04/03/2024, in the pre- management it was d Facility failed to proper required by CMS regu- environment to all are requirements of NFP/ 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1			 1. Off 4/23/24 the maintenance bin replaced the escheon caps in the Basement MATERIALS MANAGEN OFFICE and in room 109 2. Every resident has the potential the affected by these deficient practices 3. The administrator spoke with 	IENT to be	
	Systems 2012 Edition	ı.		maintenance supervisor regarding t significance of the escuheon caps t in place.		
	survey entrance at ap request was made to	one of survey) during the oproximately 9:24 AM, a the <mark>US FOIA (b)(6)</mark> by of the facility lay-out which		4. The Maintenance Supervisor or designee will round weekly checkir missing escuheon caps and report am meeting and monthly QAPI mee monthly X6 months	in the	

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 30

	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315328	B. WING		0	4/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
	1			FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEI	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 351	Continued From pa	ae 9	K 351			
		is rooms and smoke	100			
	compartments in th					
		lity provided lay-out identified				
		le-story (1) building, two ty-four (64) Resident sleeping				
	rooms, common ar					
	Charting at an any	nataly 0:42 AM an 04/02/2024				
	•	nately 9:42 AM on 04/02/2024 4/03/2024 presence of the				
		of the building was conducted.				
		day building tour of the facility				
	-	ved the following locations that				
		oper fire sprinkler coverage:				
	1) On 04/02/2024	at approximately 10:20 AM, an				
		e basement level Materials				
	-	e surveyor observed the fire cuheon cap, leaving an				
		nch gap around the sprinkler.				
	With the opening in	the ceiling, in the event of a				
		by pass the fire sprinkler in the				
	area and not activa	te the fire sprinkler system.				
	2) On 04/03/2024	at approximately 11:449 AM,				
		e Resident room #109 closet				
		ved the fire sprinkler had no ring an approximately 3/8 inch				
	gap around the spr					
	With the opening in	the ceiling, in the event of a				
		by pass the fire sprinkler in the				
	area and not activa	te the fire sprinkler system.				
	The distrin confirmed observations.	the findings at the time of				
		vas informed of the deficiency				
	04/03/2024 at appr	ety Code survey exit on oximately 1:01 PM.				
	Fire Safety Hazard	-				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0 (X3) DATE SURVEY
		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION D1	COMPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			I2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLET
K 351			K 351		
	NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 13	1.2(e)			
K 355 SS=F	Portable Fire Extingu CFR(s): NFPA 101	ishers	K 355		5/3/24
	inspected, and mainta NFPA 10, Standard for Extinguishers. 18.3.5.12, 19.3.5.12, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation facility documentation in the presence of face determined that the fa 1) Perform a monthly portable fire extinguise inspected. 2) Install portable fire required height for 1 of observed, as required by Nation Association as require Edition, Section 19.3. Fire Protection Associ Edition, Sections 6.1, N.J.A.C. 5:70. Reference #1 NFPA for portable fire exting - 4- 3 Inspection Ma - 4- 3.1 Frequency. inspected when initial thereafter at approxim	NFPA 10 is not met as evidenced in, interview and review of a on 04/02/2024, 04/03/2024 cility management, it was acility failed to: y examination for 20 of 27 shers observed and e extinguishers with-in the of 27 fire extinguishers hal Fire Protection ed by NFPA 101, 2012 5.12, 9.7.4.1 and National ciation (NFPA) 10, 2010 6.1.3.8.1 and 6.1.3.8.3 and 10 Edition 2010 Standard guishers reads, intenance. Fire extinguishers shall be lly placed in service and nately 30-day intervals. Fire e inspected at more frequent		 On 4/2/24 all fire extinguishers in the building were checked and correctly deby maintenance staff. On 4/3/24 maintenance team were educated and inserviced by the administrator on the significance of networking and dating all fire extinguish monthly. Every resident and staff has the potential to be affected by these deficing practices. Maintenance team or designee will round monthly and check and correctly lable all fire extinguishers in the buildii Every month this audit will be enternet into TELS TASK BY MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR This audit will be reported to the monthly QA committee x12 months 	ated ot ers ent y ng.

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES				O. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 01	· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04	1/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 355	 - 4- 3.3 Corrective A of any fire extinguisher conditions listed in 4-immediate corrective - 4-3.4 At least month was performed and th performing the inspece least monthly and that tag or label attached - 7.3.1.1.1 Fire exting to maintenance at intervers at the time of h specifically indicated electronic notification Reference #2 NFPA for portable fire exting - 6.1.3.8 Installation - 6.1.3.8.1 Fire exting weight not exceeding that the top of type fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of type fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.3 In no case between the bottom of extinguisher and the top of up fire than 5 feet above the - 6.1.3.8.4 In the fire the top of the fire the top	action. When an inspection er reveals a deficiency in any 3.2 (a), (b), (h), and (i), action shall be taken. Ny, the date the inspection he initials of the person ction shall be recorded at the records shall be kept on a to the fire extinguishers. guishers shall be subjected ervals of not more than 1 ydrostatic test, or when by an inspection or 10 Edition 2010 Standard guishers reads, Height. guishers having a gross 40 lb shall be installed so e extinguisher is not more floor. e shall the clearance of the hand portable fire floor be less than 4 inches. the following, one of survey) during the proximately 9:24 AM, a the <u>US FOIA (b)(6)</u> by of the facility lay-out which rooms and smoke facility. y provided lay-out identified -story (1) building with twwo	К 35	5		

						NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	· · · ·	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315328	B. WING _		c	4/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL	DE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 355	K 355 Continued From page 12 the facility's the facility's a tour of the building was conducted. Along the two (2) day tour the surveyor observed and inspected twenty-seven (27) fire extinguishers in various locations that were last annually inspected January 2024 with the following issues that were identified:		K	355		
	level Elevator Mecha inspected January 20 There was no evider	iguisher inside the Basement nical room was last annually 024. Ince of monthly visual ed and documented for				
	Therapy area last an 2024. There was no evider	uisher inside the Physical nually inspected January				
	Employee lounge are January 2024. There was no evider	uisher to the right of the ea last annually inspected				
		uisher near the Director of ces office last annually 024.				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 30

			0.00	CONSTRUCTION			
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING 0	CONSTRUCTION 1		E SURVEY IPLETED	
		315328	B. WING		0	4/03/2024	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
K 355	 March 2024. 5) At approximately ABC-Type fire extinguistorage room last ann 2024. There was no evider examination performed March 2024. 6) At approximately ABC-Type fire extinguist V room last annually There was no evider examination performed March 2024. 7) At approximately ABC-Type fire extinguist ABC-Type fire extinguist	ed and documented for 11:10 AM, One (1) uisher inside the Kitchen dry nually inspected January ace of monthly visual ed and documented for 11:12 AM, One (1) uisher inside the Electrical/ y inspected January 2024. ace of monthly visual ed and documented for 11:16 AM, One (1)	K 355				
	the surveyor, yes it is There was no evider examination performe February and March 8) At approximately ABC-Type fire extingu the Medical Records January 2024. There was no evider	s. ace of monthly visual ed and documented for 2024. 11:18 AM, One (1) uisher (facility ID #16) inside room last annually inspected					

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 30

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315328		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 04/03/2024	
		B. WING				
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GLEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION	
K 355	Continued From page	e 14	K 35	55		
	Kitchen last annually inspected January 2024.					
	There was no evidence of monthly visual					
	examination performed and documented for March 2024.					
	This fire extinguisher appeared to be mounted					
	too high.					
	The surveyor observed, measured and recorded					
	this fire extinguisher center of the pressure	was mounted 5'-7" to the e indicator gauge.				
	10) At approximately 11:41 AM, One (1)					
	ABC-Type fire extinguisher in the Residents					
	Dining room last annually inspected January					
	2024. There was no evidence of monthly visual					
		ed and documented for				
	11) At approximately					
		uisher in the Residents annually inspected January				
	There was no evider examination performe March 2024.	nce of monthly visual ed and documented for				
	12) At approximately	v 11:45 AM, One (1) uisher in the Residents				
		annually inspected January				
	There was no evider examination performe March 2024.	nce of monthly visual ed and documented for				
	the elevator last annu	12:15 PM, One (1) uisher in the corridor next to ually inspected January				
	2024.	, ,, , , , ,				
	There was no evider	nce of monthly visual				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 15 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES	(V2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		NO. 0938-039		
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN		· · · ·	MPLETED		
		315328	B. WING		0	4/03/2024		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 355	Continued From page	e 15	К 3	55				
	examination performe March 2024.	ed and documented for						
	right of Resident roor inspected January 20 There was no evider	uisher in the corridor to the n #420 last annually 024.						
	annually inspected Ja There was no evider	uisher in the corridor oms #314 and #312 last anuary 2024.						
	Station last annually There was no evider	uisher at the 300's Nursoing inspected January 2024.						
	right of Resident roor inspected January 20 There was no evider	uisher in the corridor to the n #209 last annually 024.						
	18) At approximately ABC-Type fire extinguright of Resident roor inspected January 20	uisher in the corridor to the m #201 last annually						

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 16 of 30

				CONSTRUCTION		0.0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING 0 1	CONSTRUCTION I	(X3) DATE COMP	LETED
		315328	B. WING		04/	03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		ST	IREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 355	There was no evider		K 355			
	ABC-Type fire exting right of Resident roc inspected January 20 There was no evident					
	ABC-Type fire exting right of Resident roc inspected January 20 There was no evident					
	The facility	med the findings at the time				
	Code deficiency on 0 1:01 PM. FPA 10	as informed of the Life Safety 14/03/2024 at approximately				
K 363 SS=D	-	J1.2 (E).	K 363			5/30/24
	required enclosures hazardous areas res and are made of 1 3/ wood or other materi	idor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or ist the passage of smoke 4 inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for Doors in fully sprinklered				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 17 of 30

		MEDICAID SERVICES				D. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	· · · ·	E SURVEY PLETED
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024	
NAME OF PF	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GI	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 363	Continued From page	e 17	K 36	3		
	smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors					
		lammable or combustible				
		/e latching hardware. Roller				
		by CMS regulation. These				
	-	apply to auxiliary spaces that				
	do not contain flamm	able or combustible material.				
	-	ottom of door and floor				
,		ding 1 inch. Powered doors				
		9 are permissible if provided				
	· · ·	of keeping the door closed				
		is applied. There is no				
		osing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or				
		Nonrated protective plates				
		e permitted. Dutch doors				
		e permitted. Door frames				
	shall be labeled and i	made of steel or other				
	materials in complian	ce with 8.3, unless the				
	-	is sprinklered. Fixed fire				
		re allowed per 8.3. In				
	sprinklered compartm					
	restrictions in area or frames in window ass	fire resistance of glass or semblies.				
	19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Par and 485	ts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483,				
		details of doors such as fire				
	protection ratings, au	tomatics closing devices,				
	etc.					
		is not met as evidenced				
	by:					
		n on 04/02/2024 and				
	04/03/2024, in the pre			On 5/3/24 was contacted was contacted		
	-	determined that the facility		the part smoke seal for 2 and 3/8		
	failed to ensure that 1			to seal it and we also ordered a		
		, were able to resist the		sweep for the bottom of the door		
1	naccado of amoles in	accordance with the				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 18 of 30

			0.0		OMB NO. 0938-03		
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2	ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED	ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETIC TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE IENCY)		
K 363			К 36				
	Section 19.3.6, 19.3.	6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 and 19.3.6.5.		ordered 30W x 80L was SUPPLY and will be de			
	following,	e was evidenced by the		2. Once the parts are replaced on the door. This			
	survey entrance at an request was made to to provide a con identifies the various compartments in the A review of the facility the facility is a single			by 5/30/24 3. Maintenanc will perfo inspection to determine X6 months.			
	and continued on 04/	ately 9:42 AM on 04/02/2024 /03/2024 presence of the the building was conducted.					
	surveyor performed of	ay tour of the facility the closure tests of the thirty-two ridors with the following					
	On 04/03/2024:						
	test of the Storage ro #400, the surveyor of recorded a 3/8" by 2- frame was missing. This would allow fire,	11:07 AM, during a closure oom near Resident room bserved, measured and -1/2"section of the doors , smoke and poisonous e exit access corridor in the					
	posted in the corridor	gency Evacuation diagram r identified to pass this room v and /or secondary exit					

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 19 of 30

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			PRINTED: 07/16/2 FORM APPRO OMB NO. 0938-0
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD	
MAPLE G				FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLET
K 363	Continued From page	e 19	К 36	33	
	access route to reach an exit.				
	The facility	med the findings at the time			
14 07 4	Code deficiency durir 04/03/2024 at approx NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 101, 2012 LSC 19.3.6.3, 19.3.6.3.1 a	timately 1:01 PM. 1.2(e) E Edition, Section 19.3.6, and 19.3.6.5.			5/00/04
K 374 SS=E		ng Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 37	4	5/30/24
	Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors in smoke barrie bonded wood-core do resists fire for 20 min plates of unlimited he are permitted to have assemblies per 8.5. If automatic-closing, do are not required to sw egress travel. Door o clear width of 32 inch doors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, 19 This REQUIREMENT by:	Doors are self-closing or o not require latching, and ving in the direction of pening provides a minimum les for swinging or horizontal 0.3.7.9 T is not met as evidenced			
	provided documentat 04/03/2024, it was do failed to maintain smo the transfer of smoke fire and smoke protect	ons and review of facility tion on 04/02/2024 and etermined that the facility oke barrier doors to resist when completely closed for ction. This deficient practice f 4 sets of corridor smoke		1. 4/16/24 Were repaired was contacted regaing ordering a door mechanism lock to Replace the door closer and repair defects on . Smoke Barrier Door near room 100 be replaced by 5/30/24	ł

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 20 of 30

PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

		ND HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 07/16/2024 MAPPROVEE D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
		315328	B. WING			04	/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0-1	00/2024
	LEN CENTER			12	2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
MAPLE G				F/	AIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 374	Continued From pag	e 20	ĸ	374			
		and was evidenced by the		574	2.Maintenance team will round daily to check all fire doors for safety	D	
		, 2012 Edition, noke barriers shall close the / the minimum clearance			 All residents and staff have the potential to be effected by this deficier practice. 	nt	
	necessary for proper without louvers or gri	operation, and shall be Ils. The clearance under the r shall be a maximum of 3/4			4. Maintenance team will report to the meeting monthly x6 months	QA	
	survey entrance at a request was made to identifies the various compartments in the A review of the facilit						
	and continued on 04, the facility's a tou conducted During the two (2) da observed and tested	y building tour the surveyor four (4) sets of corridor					
	On 04/03/22024: 1) At approximately 1 test of the double sm Unit, when the doors magnetic hold open of close into their frame measured and record one of the smoke door	with the following results, 13:39 AM, during a closure toke doors near the 100's were release from the device and allowed to self The surveyor observed, ded a 3/8' by 3" section of ors was broken and missing. transfer of smoke, fire and					

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 21 of 30

					OMB NO. 0938-039
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 374	poisonous gasses to	e 21 pass from one smoke her in the event of a fire.	K 374	4	
	The store confirmed th observations.	e findings at the time of			
K 521 SS=E	Code deficiency on 0 1:01 PM. Life Safety Code 101 N.J.A.C. 8:39-31.1(c) HVAC		K 52 ⁻	1	5/30/24
	HVAC Heating, ventilation, a comply with 9.2 and s accordance with the r specifications. 18.5.2.1, 19.5.2.1, 9.2	manufacturer's			
	by: Based on observatio 04/03/2024 in the pre	is not met as evidenced ins on 04/02/2024 and sence of facility determined that the facility		1. On 4/30/24 the exhaust System wa fixed in following areas :	s
	failed to : 1) Ensure that the fac were being properly r	cility's ventilation systems naintained for 4 of 10 ver bathrooms exhaust		A. On 4/30/24 Physical Theraphy ADL bathroom exhaust was installed. On 5/30/24 this ADL bathroom will be ver B. On 4/30/24 Room 300's Bathroom v vented.	nted
	bathrooms,	ire Protection Association		C. on 4/30/24 RM 405's bathroom D. On 4/30/24 Room 300's Resident	

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 22 of 30

		ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM): 07/16/202 //APPROVE). 0938-039
STATEMENT (DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315328	B. WING _			04/	03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				12-	15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
MAPLE G				FA	IRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
K 521	Continued From page	e 22	К 5	521			
					shower bathroom was vented.		
	following:	e was evidenced by the			E. Shower room used as a lab will be vented by 5/30/24		
	survey entrance at ap request was made to identifies the various compartments in the asked the serve , how m rooms are in the facil The didn't know h rooms. A review of the facility the facility is a single sixty-four (64) Reside areas and offices. Starting at approxima and continued on 04/ the facility's serve a tou conducted. Along the two (2) day	facility. The surveyor also nany Resident sleeping			 Maintenance will do weekly rounds check all air vents in the building and place in Tels. All repairs will be reported to the QA Committee monthly x6 months. 		
	exhaust systems wer of single ply tissue pa confirm ventilation is function properly in 4 the following location On 4/02/2024: 1. At approximately						

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 23 of 30

PRINTED: 07/16/2024

ATEMACNIT -	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		· · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04	1/03/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		DDE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 521		o window with an area that ation. This bathroom would	K 52 ⁻			
	room #300 bathroom system did not function	o window with an area that hroom would rely on				
	room #405 bathroom system did not function	o window with an area that hroom would rely on				
	 mechanical ventilation. On 04/03/2024: 4. At approximately 11:08 AM, inside Unit 300 Resident shower bathroom, when tested the exhaust system did not function properly. This bathroom had no window with an area that would open. This bathroom would rely on mechanical ventilation. 	nroom, when tested the ot function properly. o window with an area that hroom would rely on				
	the exhaust system d This Lab had no wind	11:30 AM, inside the sed as a Lab, when tested lid not function properly. low with an area that would would rely on mechanical				
	The confirmed the observations.	e findings at the times of				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 24 of 30

	S FOR MEDICARE &				OMB NO. 0938-03
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING (E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTIO
K 521	Continued From page	24	K 521		
	approximately 1:01 P NFPA 90A. NJAC 8:39- 31.2 (e).	М.			
K 761 Maintenance, Inspection & SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101		ion & Testing - Doors	K 761		5/15/24
	annually in accordance for Fire Doors and Ot Non-rated doors, incles patient rooms and smooth routinely inspected as maintenance program Individuals performing testing possess know that demonstrates ab Written records of ins maintained and are a 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFP, This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation presence of facility m determined that the fa 1) To ensure that fire properly, in accordance with N (2012 Edition) Section The findings include the On 04/02/2024 (day of survey entrance at ap request was made to	n. g the door inspections and ledge, training or experience ility. pection and testing are vailable for review. A 80) is not met as evidenced n on 04/02/2024, in the anagement, it was acility failed: rated doors fully function FPA 101 Life Safety Code n 7.2.1.15.		 On 5/10/24 magintenance Director repair the metal plate and fire cork to and repair fire damper in boiler area i basement. This deficent practice has the poter to affect all residents and staff. Maintenance will check monthy to make sure all is secure and report all findings to the QA committee x6 month 	seal n ntial

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 25 of 30

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV	
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING O		COMPLETE	
		315328	B. WING		04/03/20	024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER			2-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD AIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE CON	(X5) MPLETIO DATE
K 761	 compartments in the facility. A review of the facility provided lay-out identified the facility is a single-story (1) building with two basements. Starting at approximately 9:42 AM on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility's MS a tour of the building was performed. At approximately 10:55 AM an inspection in basement #2 boiler room was performed. The surveyor observed that the corridor 1-1/2 hour fire rated door's 23 inch by 23 inch fire damper in the door was damaged leaving an opening from the 		K 761			
	and poisonous gases room into the exit cor The confirmed the observation.	his would allow fire, smoke to pass from the boiler				
	during the survey exi approximately 1:01 P NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3 NFPA 80	t on 04/03/2024 at M.				
K 911 SS=E	Electrical Systems - (CFR(s): NFPA 101	Dther	K 911		5/15	5/24
	Chapter 6 Electrical S are not addressed by are deficient. This info applicable Life Safety	s section any NFPA 99 Systems requirements that the provided K-Tags, but ormation, along with the Code or NFPA standard cluded on Form CMS-2567.				

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 26 of 30

	OF DEFICIENCIES	MEDICAID SERVICES		LE CONSTRUCTION		10. 0938-039
	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING		· · ·	MPLETED
		315328	B. WING		0	4/03/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD	E	
MAPLE GLEN CENTER				12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
K 911	Continued From page This REQUIREMENT by:	e 26 is not met as evidenced	K 91	1		
	Based on observatio 04/03/2024, in the pre- line of the parts controls with unlocked accessible areas in ar- 2012 Edition, Section NFPA 99 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2011 Edition and NFPA 70 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2011 Edition and NFPA 70 2011 Edition and NFPA 70 2012 Edition and NFPA 99 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2011 Edition and NFPA 70 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2011 Edition and NFPA 70 2011 Edition and NFPA 70 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2011 Edition and NFPA 70 2012 Edition and NFPA 70 2014 Ed	esence of the US FOIA (b)(6) facility did not ensure of electrical equipment and d panels in resident ccordance with NFPA 101, 19.5.1,19.5.1.1, 9.1, 9.1.2, n, Section 6.3.2.1, 15.5.1.2 dition, Section 110.26, his deficient practice of guarded against accidental enclosures and unlocked cessible areas for 2 open erved. approximately 11:41 AM, the served an open electrical to of Resident room #210 dor. Further inspection the ear tape covering a 3/4" by		 NJ EX Order 26.4(b)(1) will repair panels to be completed 5/15/2 In corridor to the right of roo #307, #308. Administrator Regional mai educated maintenance staff o significance of keeping the pa repaired. This deficient practice has to to affect all residents and staff Maintenance team will eval visually inspect monthly and re monthly QAPIx6 months. 	24 ms #210, ntenance n the nels the potential	
	live electric power. 2) On 04/03/2024 at surveyor USEOA (0)(6) obs wall panel between R #308 was open to the the surveyor observer covering a 3/4" by 2-1 plate leading to the live The observations wer during the tour of the	re confirmed by the store facility. s informed of the findings at exit conference on				

If continuation sheet Page 27 of 30

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			A/0	OMB NO. 0938-03			
ND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315328	B. WING		04/03/2024		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
MAPLE G	LEN CENTER		12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETIC		
K 911	Continued From page	2 7	К 911				
	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 99						
K 918 SS=E		Essential Electric Syste	K 918		5/15/24		
	- 5						

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 28 of 30

			OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
				COMPLETED	
	315328	B. WING		04/03/2024	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
EN CENTER					
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	D BE COMPLETIO		
111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT))	K 918			
 Continued From page 28 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure a remote manual stop station for 1 of 1 emergency generators was installed in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 04/02/2024 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at approximately 9:24 AM, a request was made to the US FOIA (b)(6) r and US FOIA (b)(6) r and US FOIA (b)(6) for and the survey of generator. Starting at approximately 9:41 AM on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility's during a tour of the building with the at approximately 110:32 AM, an inspection in the basement of the building, where the Diesel Emergency Generator was located was performed. The surveyor observed no evidence of a remote emergency stop button. At this time the surveyor asked the US FOIA (b) oyou have a remote emergency stop button for the generator. The US for an approximately and approximately and a approximately approximately 110:32 AM, an inspection in the basement of the building, where the Diesel Emergency Generator was located was performed. The surveyor observed no evidence of a remote emergency stop button. At this time the surveyor asked the US for an approximatel approximatel			 Maintenance Supervisor notifed N Ex Order 26:4(0)(1) 4/29/24. MERGENCY STOP SWITCH on the Emergency Generator to be completed 5/15/24 Every resident has the potential the affected by this deficient practice Maintenance team will round were ensure the correct founcting of the " SWITCH" and report in TELS. This will be reported in the Morning Meeting and brought to the QAPI M x12 months. 	eted o be ekly to 'STOP	
	Continued From page SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I Continued From page 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio 04/02/2024 in the pre management, it was of failed to ensure a rem 1 of 1 emergency ger accordance with the r 2010 Edition, Section The deficient practices following: On 04/02/2024 (day of survey entrance at ap request was made to US FOIA (b)(6) Emergency Generato The Dise Emergency KW Diesel Emergency Starting at approximal in the presence of the of the building with th 110:32 AM, an inspect building, where the D was located was perfi The surveyor observer emergency stop butto At this time the surver have a remote emerged generator. The Survey of the observations. The US FOIA (D)(6) was	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315328 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER LEN CENTER Continued From page 28 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility failed to ensure a remote manual stop station for 1 of 1 emergency generators was installed in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 04/02/2024 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at approximately 9:24 AM, a request was made to the SFOIA (b)(6) FoIA (b)(6) if the facility had an Emergency Generator. The if told the surveyor, yes we have one 400 KW Diesel Emergency Generator. Starting at approximately 9:41 AM on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility's during a tour of the building with the if at approximately 110:32 AM, an inspection in the basement of the building, where the Diesel Emergency Generator was located was performed.	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLI A BUILDING (315328 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 315328 B. WING LEN CENTER ID REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG Continued From page 28 K 918 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to ensure a remote manual stop station for 1 of 1 emergency generators was installed in accordance with the requirements of NFPA 110, 2010 Edition, Section 5.6.5.6 and 5.6.5.6.1. The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 04/02/2024 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at approximately 9:24 AM, a request was made to the STOPA(O)(G) r and USTOPA(D)(G) Starting at approximately 9:41 AM on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility's during a tour of the building with the at approximately 110:32 AM, an inspection in the basement of the building, where the Diesel Emergency Generator. Starting at approximately 9:41 AM on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility's during a tour of the building with the at approximately 110:32 AM, an inspection in the basement of the building, where the Diesel Emergency Generator. At his time the surveyor asked the approximately 110:32 AM, an inspection in the basement of the building, where the Diesel Emergency Generator was located was performed. The surveyor observed no evidence of a remote emergency stop button.	pr DERIGENCIES (X1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERCLIA. (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION a BULDING 01 A BULDING 01 a BOVER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE LEN CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DERICENTY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2P CODE 11, 700,10 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX The ORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCE TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY WILL REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: PREFIX PREFIX Based on observation and interview on Q4/Q2/2024 in the presence of the facility management, it was determined that the facility management, it was determined that the facility management, it was determined to A 5.6.5.6.1. K 918 1. Maintenance Supervisor notifed D1 O 44/02/2024 (day one of survey) during the survey entrance at approximately 9:24 AM, a request was made to the INFERIONO (INFORMATION) IE EMERGENCY STOP SWITCH on the SWITCH* and report in TELS. Starting at approximately 9:41 AM on 04/02/2024 in the presence of the facility's if the facility a faunt of the building with the "at approximately 10:32 AM, an inspection in the basement of the building, where the Diesel Emergency Generator. Inis will be reported in the Morning Meeting and brought to the QAPI M x12 months. The wasened the meding sat the times of observations.	

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 29 of 30

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPR								
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M	IEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NC	0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI		STRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	315328	B. WING			04/	03/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
			12-15 \$	SADDLE RIVER ROAD				
MAPLE GLEN CENTER			FAIRL	AWN, NJ 07410				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					
K 918 Continued From page NJAC 8:39-31.2(e), 31 NFPA 110, 2010 Editio 5.6.5.6.1.	.2(g)	K	918					

Event ID: 8MBQ21

Facility ID: NJ60224

If continuation sheet Page 30 of 30

PRINTED: 07/16/2024 FORM APPROVED

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		DATE OF REV	ISIT
315328	B. Wing	Y2	6/6/2024	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MAPLE GLEN CENTER		12-15 SADDLE RIVER ROAD		
		FAIRLAWN, NJ 07410		

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0222	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 1 K0291	01	Correction Completed 05/15/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0293		Correction Completed 05/15/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0351	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 1 K0355	01	Correction Completed 05/03/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0363		Correction Completed 05/30/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0374	Correction Completed 05/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 1 K0521	01	Correction Completed 05/30/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0761		Correction Completed 05/15/2024
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 101 K0911	Correction Completed 05/15/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC	NFPA 1 K0918	01	Correction Completed 05/15/2024	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC		Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed
REVIEWE STATE AC		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) REVIEWED BY	DATE		SIGNATUR	E OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 4/3/2024 Form CMS - 2567B (09/92)						RECTED DEFICIENCIES NCIES (CMS-2567) SEN			MBQ22	